
John Jay (3-8,1-1 CUNYAC) -vs- LEHMAN (11-1,5-0 CUNYAC)
01/15/22 at Bronx, NY

 
 

 
 
John Jay 71

LEHMAN 81

Date: 01/15/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 7
Site: Bronx, NY
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. John Jay vs Lehman.
Played at The APEX at

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Jay 26 45 71
LEHMAN 40 41 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Angel Rivera * 32 12-22 2-6 1-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 27
02 Garrison Watkins * 33 6-13 0-2 3-3 5-3 8 0 2 7 0 2 15
24 Dan Kenny * 24 2-6 0-0 4-6 1-6 7 4 2 0 2 2 8
01 Corey Jones Jr. * 21 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 1 5
11 Isaac Holmes * 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 1 0
30 Jordan Bell 32 4-12 0-3 0-0 4-3 7 3 2 3 0 1 8
20 Frankie Barbato 18 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 6
23 Juwan Fraser 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 TJ Chisolm 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan Evelyn 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-73 5-24 8-12 18-23 41 14 7 17 3 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 1-10   10.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 19-43   44.19 % 4-14   28.57 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 29-73   39.7 % 5-24   20.8 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Geathers,Isaiah * 32 13-23 2-5 2-4 1-6 7 2 3 2 1 0 30
15 Batista,Gian * 36 7-14 1-2 2-3 0-10 10 3 8 4 1 1 17
10 Idrissou,Mo * 39 5-7 1-1 5-6 2-2 4 0 1 3 0 3 16
25 DeGrasse,Lennox * 26 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 0 4
02 Feldman,Will * 38 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 4 0 3 2
34 Herrera,Nagay 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 6
14 Awan,Malik 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Johnson,Marquese 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Karen,Keith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Fernandez,Juan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-62 4-11 11-17 9-27 36 14 21 16 2 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 15-28   53.57 % 3-6   50.00 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 33-62   53.2 % 4-11   36.4 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 21 2nd-
18:09



1st Half Box Score
John Jay 26

LEHMAN 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Angel Rivera 14 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Garrison Watkins 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 2 5 0 1 6
24 Dan Kenny 12 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 0 0 2 0 7
1 Corey Jones Jr. 14 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
11 Isaac Holmes 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
30 Jordan Bell 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
20 Frankie Barbato 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Juwan Fraser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 TJ Chisolm 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan Evelyn 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 1-10 5-6 7-11 18 4 3 10 3 4 26
33.3 % 10.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Geathers,Isaiah 12 4-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
15 Batista,Gian 16 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 1 1 0 8
10 Idrissou,Mo 19 4-4 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
25 DeGrasse,Lennox 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Feldman,Will 18 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 3 0
34 Herrera,Nagay 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 6
14 Awan,Malik 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Johnson,Marquese 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Karen,Keith 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Fernandez,Juan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 1-5 3-4 5-13 18 6 12 7 1 3 40
52.9 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
John Jay 45

LEHMAN 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Angel Rivera 18 9-16 2-4 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 21
2 Garrison Watkins 16 4-8 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 9
24 Dan Kenny 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 2 1
1 Corey Jones Jr. 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Isaac Holmes 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Jordan Bell 16 3-10 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 0 0 1 6
20 Frankie Barbato 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Juwan Fraser 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 TJ Chisolm 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jordan Evelyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Joel-Anthony Alleyne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-43 4-14 3-6 11-12 23 10 4 7 0 6 45
44.2 % 28.6 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Geathers,Isaiah 20 9-14 2-4 2-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 22
15 Batista,Gian 20 3-7 1-1 2-3 0-5 5 2 3 3 0 1 9
10 Idrissou,Mo 20 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 3 6
25 DeGrasse,Lennox 14 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
2 Feldman,Will 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 2
34 Herrera,Nagay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Awan,Malik 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Johnson,Marquese 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Karen,Keith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Fernandez,Juan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 3-6 8-13 4-14 18 8 9 9 1 4 41
53.6 % 50.0 % 61.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LEHMAN
19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN
19:13 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

BLOCK  by HOLMES,ISAAC 19:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:57 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:50

18:50 STEAL  by FELDMAN,WILL
18:46 MISS LAYUP by FELDMAN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:46

18:46 STEAL  by FELDMAN,WILL
18:39 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
18:06 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSOU,MO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:06
SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 18:06
SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN 18:06
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 18:06
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:06
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 17:37 2-8 H 6
FOUL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 17:35
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 17:35
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 17:35
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 17:27

17:26 MISS FT by IDRISSOU,MO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:26 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by IDRISSOU,MO
MISS JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
17:10 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ISAAC 16:59

16:55 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEGRASSE,LENNOX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 16:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN

16:29 FOUL  by BATISTA,GIAN
16:29 TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN

SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 16:28
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 16:28
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 16:28
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 16:28
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 16:20

16:08 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,WILL
STEAL  by ,COREY JONES JR 16:08
MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 16:00
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by EVELYN,JORDAN 15:50
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
15:24 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSOU,MO(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
15:09 FOUL  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 15:08
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 15:08
SUB OUT by BARBATO,FRANKIE 15:08
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 15:08

15:08 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
15:08 SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 15:07 4-15 H 11
15:00 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ,COREY JONES JR(in the paint) 14:50 6-15 H 9

14:29 MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 14:05
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 13:58 8-15 H 7

13:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:49 SUB IN by HERRERA,NAGAY
13:49 SUB OUT by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
13:41 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,WILL

TURNOVER  by BELL,JORDAN 13:29
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 13:22
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 13:22

13:03 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HERRERA,NAGAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARQUESE

MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 12:38
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL

12:28 TURNOVER  by HERRERA,NAGAY
STEAL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:28
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 12:14 10-17 H 7

12:07 MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by EVELYN,JORDAN 11:53
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 11:47
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --

11:31 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 11:19
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 11:19
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 11:19
SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN 11:19

11:19 SUB IN by AWAN,MALIK
11:19 SUB IN by BATISTA,GIAN
11:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
11:19 SUB OUT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
10:39 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by AWAN,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERRERA,NAGAY
10:38 SUB OUT by IDRISSOU,MO

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 10:24 12-19 H 7
10:00 MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN
09:43 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 09:25 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

09:14 15-23 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
09:03 FOUL  by HERRERA,NAGAY

GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 09:02 16-23 H 7
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 09:02 17-23 H 6
SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN 09:02



SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 09:02
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 09:02
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 09:02

09:02 SUB IN by KAREN,KEITH
09:02 SUB IN by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
09:02 SUB IN by IDRISSOU,MO
09:02 SUB OUT by FELDMAN,WILL
09:02 SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN

FOUL  by BARBATO,FRANKIE 08:59
08:59 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by HERRERA,NAGAY(fastbreak)
08:59 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by HERRERA,NAGAY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAAC 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:34 SUB IN by BATISTA,GIAN
08:34 SUB OUT by KAREN,KEITH
08:24 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HERRERA,NAGAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
08:09 FOUL  by HERRERA,NAGAY

MISS FT by KENNY,DAN 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 08:09 18-27 H 9
SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ 08:09
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by KAREN,KEITH
08:09 SUB OUT by AWAN,MALIK
08:02 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN

07:38 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by IDRISSOU,MO(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN

GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 07:16 20-31 H 11
ASSIST  by BARBATO,FRANKIE --

06:59 TURNOVER  by KAREN,KEITH
STEAL  by BARBATO,FRANKIE 06:59
MISS LAYUP by BARBATO,FRANKIE 06:53

06:53 BLOCK  by BATISTA,GIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 06:53
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:53
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 06:53
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 06:53
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 06:53
SUB OUT by BARBATO,FRANKIE 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by FELDMAN,WILL
06:53 SUB OUT by HERRERA,NAGAY

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN

06:22 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by ,COREY JONES JR 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by IDRISSOU,MO
06:03 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

STEAL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:51
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 05:51
SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ 05:51
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 05:49 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

05:33 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:29 SUB IN by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
05:29 SUB OUT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH



05:21 MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by ,COREY JONES JR 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by IDRISSOU,MO
04:56 MISS LAYUP by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

BLOCK  by KENNY,DAN 04:56
REBOUND DEF by ,COREY JONES JR --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 04:47
SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 04:47
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 04:47

04:34 22-33 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KAREN,KEITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by FELDMAN,WILL
04:07 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN 03:50 24-35 H 11
03:39 MISS 3PTR by KAREN,KEITH

-- REBOUND OFF by IDRISSOU,MO
03:32 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,WILL

SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 03:32
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUAN
03:32 SUB OUT by KAREN,KEITH

SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 03:15
SUB OUT by BARBATO,FRANKIE 03:15
TURNOVER  by BELL,JORDAN 03:14

02:48 MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KENNY,DAN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
02:12 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by IDRISSOU,MO

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
TURNOVER  by BELL,JORDAN 02:03

01:48 MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,JUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,JUAN

01:30 MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by KENNY,DAN 01:01
REBOUND OFF by ,COREY JONES JR --
FOUL  by ,COREY JONES JR 00:58
TURNOVER  by ,COREY JONES JR 00:58
SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ 00:58
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:58
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 00:58

00:42 MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by FELDMAN,WILL

00:32 MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN
BLOCK  by KENNY,DAN 00:32
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 00:30
SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 00:30
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:30
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 00:30
SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
00:30 SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN
00:12 FOUL  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:12 25-38 H 13
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:12 26-38 H 12
SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ 00:12
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 00:12
SUB IN by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY 00:12
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 00:12



SUB OUT by BARBATO,FRANKIE 00:12
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by BATISTA,GIAN
00:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
00:03 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Jay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LEHMAN
MISS LAYUP by KENNY,DAN 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
19:35 26-42 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DEGRASSE,LENNOX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 19:17
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 19:09

19:09 STEAL  by BATISTA,GIAN
19:00 26-44 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 18:45 28-44 H 16

18:36 28-47 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN 18:17
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 18:17

18:09 28-49 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by IDRISSOU,MO

MISS JUMPER by KENNY,DAN 17:52
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:47 30-49 H 19

17:28 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

17:23 TURNOVER  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 17:23
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 17:13 32-49 H 17

17:02 MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

16:56 32-51 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

16:47 FOUL  by FELDMAN,WILL
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 16:45
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 16:45
TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN 16:34
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 16:24

16:23 MISS FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:23 MISS FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 16:10 35-51 H 16
ASSIST  by KENNY,DAN --

15:55 35-53 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
15:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by FRASER,JUWAN 15:49
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 15:49

15:42 FOUL  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
TURNOVER  by FRASER,JUWAN 15:40

15:40 STEAL  by IDRISSOU,MO
15:28 TURNOVER  by IDRISSOU,MO

STEAL  by KENNY,DAN 15:28



GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:14 37-53 H 16
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 14:55

14:54 MISS FT by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:54 MISS FT by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ISAAC --

14:49 FOUL  by BATISTA,GIAN
MISS FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 14:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 14:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 14:48
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 14:48
FOUL  by BELL,JORDAN 14:40
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 14:35

14:34 37-54 H 17 GOOD FT by IDRISSOU,MO
14:34 37-55 H 18 GOOD FT by IDRISSOU,MO

SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 14:34
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 14:34

14:34 SUB IN by AWAN,MALIK
14:34 SUB OUT by DEGRASSE,LENNOX

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 14:19
REBOUND OFF by FRASER,JUWAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 14:12 39-55 H 16
ASSIST  by BELL,JORDAN --

14:06 TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN
STEAL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 14:06
TURNOVER  by BARBATO,FRANKIE 13:47

13:44 TURNOVER  by IDRISSOU,MO
STEAL  by BELL,JORDAN 13:44
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:36 41-55 H 14

13:29 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by FELDMAN,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 13:19 43-57 H 14

12:52 MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN
REBOUND DEF by FRASER,JUWAN --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN 12:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:30
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL 12:23
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 12:17
REBOUND OFF by FRASER,JUWAN --
GOOD JUMPER by FRASER,JUWAN 12:10 45-57 H 12

11:58 TURNOVER  by IDRISSOU,MO
STEAL  by RIVERA,ANGEL 11:58
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:51 47-57 H 10

11:38 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

11:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 11:16 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by BELL,JORDAN --

10:57 MISS LAYUP by AWAN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by FRASER,JUWAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 10:31 52-59 H 7
FOUL  by BELL,JORDAN 10:28
SUB IN by CHISOLM,TJ 10:28
SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARQUESE
10:28 SUB OUT by AWAN,MALIK
10:20 MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by IDRISSOU,MO
10:11 52-61 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSOU,MO(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 10:05
10:05 STEAL  by IDRISSOU,MO
09:57 MISS LAYUP by IDRISSOU,MO

REBOUND DEF by BARBATO,FRANKIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 09:46 55-61 H 6

09:31 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN
-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 09:11 58-64 H 6
08:59 58-67 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN 08:26
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:26
FOUL  by BELL,JORDAN 08:23

08:22 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by BELL,JORDAN 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

08:22 58-69 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:22
SUB OUT by FRASER,JUWAN 08:22

08:16 FOUL  by FELDMAN,WILL
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 08:16
SUB OUT by CHISOLM,TJ 08:16

08:14 SUB IN by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
08:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARQUESE

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 08:01
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:53 60-69 H 9

07:38 MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BARBATO,FRANKIE --
MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL 07:18
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --

06:59 FOUL  by FELDMAN,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 06:53 62-69 H 7

06:31 MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:25
SUB IN by FRASER,JUWAN 06:25
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 06:25
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 06:25

06:22 MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JORDAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN
05:44 MISS JUMPER by IDRISSOU,MO

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JORDAN 05:35
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ISAAC 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by IDRISSOU,MO

05:16 62-71 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN

04:42 62-73 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:26
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 04:26
SUB IN by RIVERA,ANGEL 04:26
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 04:26



SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 04:26
SUB OUT by BARBATO,FRANKIE 04:26
SUB OUT by FRASER,JUWAN 04:26
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN
FOUL  by ,COREY JONES JR 04:08

04:08 MISS FT by BATISTA,GIAN
REBOUND DEF by ,COREY JONES JR --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,JORDAN 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
03:55 TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN
03:35 FOUL  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

MISS FT by KENNY,DAN 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 03:34 63-73 H 10

03:11 63-75 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by BELL,JORDAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by BELL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 02:48 65-75 H 10

02:46 FOUL  by DEGRASSE,LENNOX
GOOD FT by RIVERA,ANGEL 02:46 66-75 H 9

02:27 MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ANGEL --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,ANGEL 02:19

02:13 TURNOVER  by FELDMAN,WILL
STEAL  by KENNY,DAN 02:13
MISS 3PTR by BELL,JORDAN 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN
01:42 MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN

REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ANGEL 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 01:29
SUB OUT by ,COREY JONES JR 01:29

01:23 MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BELL,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 01:12 68-75 H 7

01:12 FOUL  by BATISTA,GIAN
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 01:12 69-75 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:12

01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by FRASER,JUWAN 01:09
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 01:09
FOUL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 01:01

01:01 69-76 H 7 GOOD FT by BATISTA,GIAN
01:01 69-77 H 8 GOOD FT by BATISTA,GIAN

SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 01:01
SUB IN by ,COREY JONES JR 01:01
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 01:01
SUB OUT by FRASER,JUWAN 01:01
MISS LAYUP by ,COREY JONES JR 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL
00:39 TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
SUB IN by BARBATO,FRANKIE 00:39
SUB OUT by BELL,JORDAN 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,ANGEL(in the paint) 00:38 71-77 H 6
ASSIST  by KENNY,DAN --
FOUL  by BARBATO,FRANKIE 00:31

00:31 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by IDRISSOU,MO(fastbreak)
00:31 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by IDRISSOU,MO(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:26



REBOUND OFF by ,COREY JONES JR --
MISS 3PTR by BARBATO,FRANKIE 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
FOUL  by ,COREY JONES JR 00:05

00:05 71-80 H 9 GOOD FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH
00:05 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BELL,JORDAN 00:05
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ANGEL 00:05
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN


